
                                                                     
 
December 30, 2019 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 
 
Chris Petrie 
Secretary and Chief Counsel 
Wyoming Public Service Commission 
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 300 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 
 
RE:  Semi-Annual Qualifying Facility Queue Compliance Report 
 
Dear Mr. Petrie: 
 
Enclosed for filing is the semi-annual report of PacifiCorp’s (“the Company”) qualifying facilities 
(“QF”) queue in which renewable energy developers have submitted pricing requests. This report 
is filed pursuant to the Commission’s Order in Docket No. 20000-481-EA-15 and includes the 
location of the QF, type, size, and proposed on-line date. 
 
All formal correspondence and Staff requests regarding this report should be addressed to: 
 
By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com  
 
By regular mail: Data Request Response Center 
 PacifiCorp 
 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
 Portland, Oregon 97232 
 
with copies to:                                     Stacy Splittstoesser 

Wyoming Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
315 W. 27th St. 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 
E-mail:  stacy.splittstoesser@pacificorp.com 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Assistant General Counsel 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84116 
E-mail:  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  

 
Informal information inquiries related to this report may be directed to Stacy Splittstoesser, (307) 
632-2677. 

Joelle R. Steward 
Vice President, Regulation 
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 330 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
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Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle R. Steward 
Vice President, Regulation 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc:  Service List 
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Location Type
Size 

(MW)

Proposed Online 
Date 

(YR_MO_DAY)
1 OR Solar 20 2019 01 01
2 OR Solar 40 2019 12 31
3 OR Solar 40 2019 12 31
4 OR Solar 55 2021 01 01
5 OR Solar 80 2022 12 01
6 OR Solar 80 2022 12 01
7 OR Solar 80 2022 12 01
8 OR Solar 80 2022 12 01
9 OR Solar 80 2023 10 01

10 UT Gas 6 2020 01 01
11 UT Gas 25 2020 01 01
12 UT Gas 32 2020 01 01
13 UT Solar 21 2023 02 01
14 UT Solar 35 2022 10 01
15 UT Solar 74 2023 02 01
16 UT Solar 78 2022 09 01
17 UT Solar 80 2023 01 01
18 UT Solar 80 2023 01 01
19 WY Gas 30 2020 01 01
20 WY Gas 98 2020 01 01
21 WY Solar 50 2023 01 01
22 WY Solar 80 2022 06 01
23 WY Solar 80 2022 06 01
24 WY Solar 80 2022 09 01
25 WY Solar 80 2022 09 01
26 WY Solar 80 2023 01 01
27 WY Solar 80 2023 01 01
28 WY Solar 80 2023 01 01
29 WY Wind 2 2019 12 01
30 WY Wind 17 2019 09 01
31 WY Wind 17 2020 11 01
32 WY Wind 25 2019 12 01
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 30th day of December, 2019, I caused to be served via 
electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents to the following: 
 
Northern Laramie Range Alliance 
Crystal J. McDonough 
Pathfinder Law Offices 
1635 Foxtrail Drive #218 
Loveland, CO 80538 
crystal@mcdonoughlawllc.com 
 

Wyoming Industrial Energy Consumers 
Thor Nelson 
Abby Briggerman 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
6380 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Ste. 500  
Greenwood Village, CO 80111  
tnelson@hollandhart.com  
ppenn@hollandhart.com, 
aclee@hollandhart.com, 
crmayers@hollandhart.com  
acbriggerman@hollandhart.com 
 

Renewable Energy Coalition  
John Lowe 
P.O.Box 25576 
Portland, OR 97225 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 
 

Renewable Energy Coalition  
Irion Sanger  
Sanger Law, P.C. 
1117 SE 53rd Avenue 
Portland, OR 97215 
irion@sanger-law.com 
 

Renewable Energy Coalition  
Rocky Mountain Coalition for Renewable 
Energy 
Harriet M. Hageman  
Hageman Law P.C 
222 East 21st Street 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 
Hhageman@hagemanlaw.com 
 

Rocky Mountain Coalition for Renewable 
Energy 
Everpower Wind Holdings, Inc. 
Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch, James & Dodge  
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Chevron Power and Energy Management Co. 
Jared W. Johnson 
1400 Smith Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
Jared.Johnson@chevron.com 
 

Chevron Power and Energy Management Co. 
Deborah Chance 
1500 Louisiana Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
Debbie.Chance@chevron.com 
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Chevron Power and Energy Management Co. 
Email Only:  
Rogerpersson@chevron.com 
mplm@chevron.com 
 

Everpower Wind Holdings, Inc. 
Harriet M. Hageman  
Korry D. Lewis 
Hageman Law P.C 
222 East 21st Street 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 
Hhageman@hagemanlaw.com 
klewis@hagemanlaw.com  
 

Rocky Mountain Power 
Stacy Splittstoesser 
Wyoming Regulatory Affairs Manager 
1807 Capitol Ave, Suite 200A  
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
stacy.splittstoesser@pacificorp.com 
 

Rocky Mountain Power 
Yvonne Hogle 
Assistant General Counsel 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Counsel for Office of Consumer Advocate 
Ivan Williams 
Christopher Leger 
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 304 
Cheyenne, WY 82002  
ivan.williams@wyo.gov 
christopher.leger@wyo.gov 
 

 

 
  
       Kaley McNay  
       Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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